

ITEM NO.89

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12529/2015

BIMLA BANSAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12535/2015

SLP(C) No. 12540/2015

SLP(C) No. 12542/2015

SLP(C) No. 12544/2015

SLP(C) No. 12545/2015

SLP(C) No. 12547/2015

SLP(C) No. 12549/2015

SLP(C) No. 16234/2015

SLP(C) No. 16235/2015

SLP(C) No. 16237/2015

SLP(C) No. 14864/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 06/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Malini Poduval, Adv.

Mr. Aditya N. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.

M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

.....2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.12529, 12535,12540,12542,12544,12545,12547 & 12549/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.1 in SLP(C) Nos.12545, 12547 & 12549/2015 to file the counter affidavit. One week's time as last chance is given to the Id.counsel for the petitioner in all the matters to serve the copy of the pleadings on the respondent No.2 and file proof. Id.counsel for the respondent No.2 shall file the counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

SLP(C) Nos.14864, 16234, 16235 & 16237/2015

Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall comply with the terms of the order dated 01.09.2015 of this Court within four weeks as a last chance.

List the matter again on 04.01.2016.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

SB