ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 8/2015, I.A. 9/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 4967/2015

ATTAR SINGH (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS. Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and

office report)

Date: 27/04/2016 This application was called on for hearing today. CORAM:

HON'

For Appellant(s)

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

[IN CHAMBERS]

Mr. Mohit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Praneet Pranav, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay in filing application for substitution is

condoned. The abatement if any is set aside. The Names of the legal representatives of the Attar Singh and Shri

Niwas be substituted, cause title be amended and filed within seven days.

(PANKAJ KUMAR NEGI )

(MADHU NARULA)

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER