ITEM NO.46

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 37730/2016 BIJENDER KUMAR (DECEASED) THR LRS. AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date: 03/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

(with office report Date: 03/04/2017 For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr.Vijay Awana,adv.

Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.

Mr.K.Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv. M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

weeks time as last chance is given to both the

respondents to file the counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after

expiry of four weeks.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com

Four